



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11642/2025**

**MANISH JAIN PROPRIETOR OF BANDEMATRAM
GROUP**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Saket (SPCG), Mr.
Manish Madhukar, Mr Abhigyan, Ms.
Reya Paul, Advs. (98101 34597)
Mr. Atul Tripathi, SSC with Mr.
Shubham Mishra, Mr. Gaurav Mani
Tripathi & Mr. Akshay Sagar, Advs.
(9560018960)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% 11.11.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for the Petitioner.
3. List on 17th December 2025 on top of the Board.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

kk/ss