



\$~64

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010537302025**

+ **W.P.(C) 11642/2025**

**MANISH JAIN PROPRIETOR OF BANDEMATRAM  
GROUP**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vinay Rathi, Adv.  
(DHCLSC)**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Saket, SPCG  
with Mr. Manish Madhukar,  
Mr. Abhigyan, Ms. Reya Paul,  
Advs. for UOI.**

**Mr. Atul Tripathi, SSC with  
Mr. Akshay Sagar, Mr.  
Shubham Mishra, Advs.**

**Mr. Karan Gaur, Mr.  
Shreeyanshu Bhatnagar, Advs.  
for R-5.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **10.08.2026**

1. Since we are not sitting in the regular combination, the present matter cannot be heard today.
2. Also, one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar) has to take up the Cause List of Single Bench.
3. List on 17.11.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**AUGUST 10, 2026/jai**